L4940 series
VERY LOW DROP 1.5 A REGULATORS
November 1999
■ PRECISE 5 V, 8.5 V, 10 V, 12 V OUTPUTS
■ LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE (500 mV typ
at 1.5A)
■ VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT
■ THERMAL SHUTDOWN

User
新建印章
PIN CONNECTION AND ORDER CODES
ORDERING NUMBERS OUTPUT VOLTAGE
TO-220 D2PAK
L4940V5 L4940D2T5 5V
L4940V85 L4940D2T85 8.5V
L4940V10 L4940D2T10 10V
L4940V12 L4940D2T12 12V
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Symbol Description Values Unit
VI Forward Input Voltage 30 V
VIR Reverse Input Voltage VO = 5 V RO = 100 Ω -15 V